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	Country
	Institute
	Name & email
	16/10 
	17/10
	18/10

	BE
	RBINS
	Sébastien Legrand
slegrand@naturalsciences.be 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DE
	BSH
	Inga Golbeck
Inga.Golbeck@bsh.de 
	yes
	yes
	

	
	
	Xin Li
Xin.Li@bsh.de 
	yes
	yes
	

	
	
	Stephan Dick
Stephan.Dick@bsh.de 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	
	Anna Friedrichs
Anna.Friedrichs@bsh.de 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	
	Ina Lorkowski
Ina.Lorkowski@bsh.de 
	yes
	yes
	

	
	
	Mayumi Wilms
Mayumi.Wilms@bsh.de 
	
	yes
	

	
	HGZ
	Wilhelm Petersen
wilhelm.petersen@hzg.de 
	yes
	yes
	

	
	
	Johannes Schulz-Stellenfleth
johannes.schulz-stellenfleth@hzg.de 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	Univ. Oldenburg
	Thomas Badewien
thomas.badewien@uni-oldenburg.de 
	yes
	yes
	

	DK
	DMI
	Jacob W Nielsen
jw@dmi.dk 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	
	Vibeke Huess
vh@dmi.dk 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	
	Jens Murawski
jmu@dmi.dk 
	yes
	yes
	

	
	GeoMETOC
	Johan Söderqvist
jos@fcoo.dk 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	
	Bjarne Büchmann
jos@fcoo.dk 
	yes
	yes
	

	NL
	RWS
	Marc Philippart
Marc.Philippart@RWS.NL 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	Deltares
	Caroline Gautier
Caroline.Gautier@deltares.nl 
	yes
	yes
	

	NO
	Met.no
	Johannes Röhrs
johannesro@met.no 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	IMR
	Henning Wehde
Henning.Wehde@imr.no 
	
	yes
	yes

	UK
	Met Office
	Christine Pequignet
christine.pequignet@metoffice.gov.uk 
	yes
	yes
	yes

	
	
	Marina Tonani
marina.tonani@metoffice.gov.uk 
	yes
	?
	?

	
	
	Richard Renshaw
Richard.Renshaw@metoffice.gov.uk 
	yes
	
	

	
	PML
	Jerry Blackford
JCB@pml.ac.uk 
	yes
	yes
	

	
	
	Susan Kay
suka@pml.ac.uk
	yes
	yes
	

	
	
	Yuri Artioli
yuti@pml.ac.uk
	yes
	yes
	



Excused persons
· Susanne Tam, BSH, D
· John Siddorn, Met office, UK
· Jitze van der Meulen, KNMI, NL
· Patrick Gorringe, SMHI, SW
· Kate Collindgridge, CEFAS, UK
· Glenn Nolan, EuroGOOS office, N/A
Attendance: 12 member Institutes from 6 countries (missing SW, FR, IR)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Excused members: MDK (BE), NERSC (NO), SHOM (FR), SMHI (SW), KNMI (NL), CEFAS (UK) (+EuroGOOS office)
Missing members: Ifremer, ACRI, Meteo-France (observer), NIVA, MI, NERC/NOC 
